
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur , Pin code : 689121 ,Contact No.0479-2450555, Email–
eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING SHORT E-TENDERS  

Short E-Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender-32/2024-25 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive short e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the 

work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who 

possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 

Sl 
No 

Tender No Name of Work PAC 
(Rs.) 

EMD Period of 

Completion 

Tender 

Fee 

(Rs.) 

Class of 

Contractor 
Publish 
Date and 
time 

Last date    of 
Submission     

and Time 

Opening 
date 

and time 

1 TDB/EEE/ET-213/2024-25 Harippad Dialysis Centre in Harippad Group - 
Supply, installation, Testing and commissioning of 
25 KVA  AM KIRLOSKAR Make CPCB IV + DG Set 
3 PH Retender 

------------ ---------- 31 days 1600/- B class and 

above 

27/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

2 TDB/EEE/ET-224/2024-25 Malayalappuzha Devaswom in Aranmula 
group Upgradation of surveillance camera 
system in and around the Temple premise 
RECAST ESTIMATE 

------------ --------- 30 days 1175/- C class and 

above 

27/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

3 TDB/EEE/ET-225/2024-25 Chettikulangara Sreedevi temple in 
Mavelikkara group - Hire charges for 
providing temporary light arrangements and 
Public Addressing System in connection with 
Kumbha  Bharani  and Meenam Aswathy 
festival in 1200ME. 

------------ ---------- 30 days 600/- C class and 

above 

27/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

4 TDB/EEE/ET-226/2024-25 Varkala Devaswom Varkala group Urgent rewiring 
to the stage Administrative Office kitchen  rest 
room strong room and maintenance to temple 
premises  gopuram and Urgent rewiring electrical 
repairs and maintenance work at AC Office Varkala 

523331/- 13085/- 45 days 1240/- B class and 

above 

27/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

mailto:eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com


5 TDB/EEE/ET-227/2024-25 Koduman Palliyara Sree Bhagavathy 
Devaswom in Aranmula group - Wiring to 
the Temple structures, rewiring to the 
Nadapanthal, Gopuram and Kanicka-vanchi - 
Reg. 

255129/- 6380/- 25 days 610/- C class and 

above 

28/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

6 TDB/EEE/ET-228/2024-25 Sri Narayana Temple, Kudamukku, 
Chandanapally in Thrippara Subgroup - 
Aranmula group - Electrification to the newly 
constructed Sadhyalayam and repairs and 
replacements work of the existing damaged 
electrical installations 

4,18,379/- 10460/- 31 days 990/- C class and 

above 

27/01/25 @    

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

7 TDB/EEE/ET-229/2024-25 Shangumugham Devi temple, 
Thiruvananthapuram group - Certain urgent 
repair and replacement of old and damaged 
electrical installations to the  temple 
Sadyalayam. 

2,28,620/- 5720/- 25 days 590/- C class and 

above 

28/01/25 @  

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

8 TDB/EEE/ET-230/2024-25 Arukalickal Sree Mahadevar Temple, 
Kottarakkara group- Certain urgent 
maintenance and repair of temple sadhyalam, 
stage,temple premises 

2,52,370/- 6310/- 31 days 600/- C class and 

above 

27/01/25 @ 

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

9 TDB/EEE/ET-231/2024-25 Kulashekharanoor Devaswom, Kottarakkara 
group- Urgent rewiring to the temple 
premises, Stage, Mathapadanashala. 

4,17,453/- 10440 31 days 990/- C class and 

above 

27/01/25 @  

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00PM 

10 TDB/EEE/ET-232/2024-25 Mukhathala Devaswom , Kollam group- 
Urgent rewiring to the temple premises, 
Office, Anakottil, Mandapam, Ottupura 

6,70,141/- 16,760/- 45 days 1590/- B class and 

above 

28/01/25 @  

6.00PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 



11 TDB/EEE/ET-222/2024-25 Cheruvally Devaswom in Mundakayam 
group Wiring to the Nadapanthal and Repair 
and replacements of the damaged electrical 
fittings to the Temple Structure and Ottupura 
and providing minimast lighting system at 
temple compound 

 

6,16,835/- 

 

 

15,500/- 

 

 

40 days 

 

1460/- 

 

 

B Class and 

above 

28/01/2025 

6PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

12 TDB/EEE/ET-223/2024-25 Aluva Mahadevar  Devaswom  - Paravoor   
Group - Replacement of damaged U G Cable 
system and Providing Closed Circuit 
Television (CCTV) Surveillance System for 
Security Service at temple premises 

--------- 23,700/- 35 days 2250/- NA 28/01/2025 

6PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

13 TDB/EEE/ET-210/2024-25 Dwaraka Guest House in Paravoor group Supply of 
35KVA DG set 
(Retender) 

-------- 18,750/- 14 days 1,770/- NA 28/01/2025 

6PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

14 TDB/EEE/ET-211/2024-25 Thiruvonam Auditorium Thrikkakara - In Paravoor 
group - Supply of 160 KVA DG set 
(Retender) 

-------- 50000/- 14 days 2950/- NA 28/01/2025 

6PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

15 TDB/EEE/ET-212/2024-25 Vazhoor Vettikkattu Devaswom in Mundakayam 
group - Wirng to the newly constructed 
Nadapanthal and Repair and Replacement of the 
damaged electrical fittings to the Temple 
Structureand Oottupura 
(Retender) 

4,09,065/- 10,250/- 30 days 965/- C class and 

above 

28/01/2025   

6PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

16 TDB/EEE/ET-233/2024-25 Thottackad Devaswom in Kottayam group - Urgent 
Rewiring to the temple, stage, Nadapanthal, 
Devaswom Office and Thanthrimadam 

4,19,882 10,500/- 30 days 990/- C class and 

above 

28/01/2025 

6 PM 

03/02/25 

@ 2.00 PM 

04/02/25 @ 

2.00 PM 

 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment 

options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on 

making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing of 

the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be 

submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. 

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered 

contractors duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before opening date . The 

TDB will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the tender 

opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, 

if required, can be had from this office during working hours.  

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Sd/- 

    Chengannur  

    27.01.2025 

                      EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

                      ELECTRICAL DIVISION                                        

 

                                   


